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on bchalf ofthe L.L.B.A.,I would likc to welComc you aⅡ  oncc again to thc Annual BaⅡ and Presentation of Prizcs.

A very successful ycar for bowls has drawn to a closc and my sinccre oongratulations to the Organizing ComΠ littee and

indeed anyonc conneCtcd with thc Fourth PaciflC Bow1s Championships. Hong Kong was prIv⒒ cdgcd to host this very

irnportant tournamcnt and in thc cvcnt did not disappoint  Particular thanks must go to Mazda and FideIity Motors.

wim0ut wh。 sc support it飞 Ⅳou1d not havc bccn possiblc Congratulations also to both Hong Kong teams on their cx∞ lIent

perforn】 ancc,whiCh Culrninated in two gold,onc sⅡver and onc bronzc n1cdals.

1992b’lll∞ c thc cnnphasis changc froΠ 1thc ad∏ 1inistrative sidc of bow1s to thc playing sidc as both mcn and ladies gcar

themselves up for the Wor1d Championships. (Dur hopcs arc high that thc IIong Kong tcams wiⅡ  oncc again bring back⒃ me

ofthc rncdals.

At home ourlcague and nationa1∞ rnpetition prograⅡ 11ncs havc bcen con】 plcted succc$fulIy and,indccd,we arc now into

another ycar of the Icague。  Part汜ular mcntion and thanks must go to Mr Lesllc stokcs and sChoⅡ (户s泅)Ltd· for thclr

gcncrous support of ladies’  bowls and sponsorship osrcr a thrceˉ ycar pcriod.  I should a1so ⒒ke to exprcss gratcful

thanks to the offl∞ rs and rncmbers of thc General Colljlllittcc and sub-comn1ittccs for all thcir hard、 Ⅳork and support over

thc past year。

M,,Congratulatlons to all winners of league and natlonal compeut。 ns for199⒈92and a spechl thank you to aⅡ  cIubs

who havc madc thcir faC"itics and grccns avaⅡ abIc for our Association’s Compctitions and mcctings

Finally,may I wi(;h you aⅡ  an enJoyable cvclllng and cvel∶ )/success in the ycar ahcad.

Jenny1口 Va11is J.P.

President
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CHAIRMANs REPORT

NATIoNAL LEAGUE SUB-COMMI1rˇ 1ΓEE

SUMMER LEAGUE 1991

t、e summer Lcague fIxtures wcre comp1ctcd on29Junc1991and produccd the foⅡ owing rcsu⒒ s∶ˉ

Winners

Runncrs Up

Rcle旦 atcd

E)ivision1

KCC:'~1’

♂酞 C:'~1’

rfEcsc彳 ,

KCC|J:⒎
’

Div佃on1

肱 sreh,Jrr

工渤 o泷r99召

△Arw△jr￠ g纟

Κ9VIz肋 rKcc’

Dlxrislon2

Cd纟R彳 ’

RHKP彳 ’

泖 .:,

/LBC彳 ′

E)ivlslon2

J1⒋山‘Ros四

ェェc。 rrcc。

且 9/o″g

91Roz夕
'i,rc9歹
召丿?丿

Do犭 sion3

CdcRJ’

FC|iⅠ ;}’

/LBC召 ’

CLBC

E)ivlslon3

/G丿E、 d夕 s氵
`vεGMBA刀 姒″召s

彳Ⅱ.d夕 L〃z

zsj日叨召jr夕 rcd召R丿

Div1sIOn4

CLPB’

♂泳 CB’

E)ivIslon4

R″‰rL9
G∏召昭召刀
且 r乃ross召〃

DN纟wro吖J泳C,

∞ ngratuIations go to thc abovc tcams and to the foll⒅ing Champion Rinks∶

A total of737bow1crs played in the summer League out of which251played as skip on at1east one oc∞ sion. 1】1is is a

m唿ht dccrease h the numbcr of uayCrs and skps partlcipa"ng吣 t ycar(14and28rcspeCt~ely,· ⒒e chamuon Rhk

competitlon again proved to bc kcenly∞ ntcsted w"h the seCond dl“№ n being decIded on thc vcrylast match.

I wou1d likc to thank Kcdington Wines,thc new sponsor of thc sumrner League,for continuing to providc botues of

whisky to those sidcs luCky cnough to scorc7or8shots on an end;thc printing of the score cards and$8,000in prize

moncy for thc丘 rst division.As agrced by thc GcneraI Committee,tho wm be dividcd in the proporton65%/35%,lC.

$5,200to the winncrs and$2,slXl to the runnersˉ up. With regard to thc whisky,a total of36bottlcs wcrc∞ nsumed。

1`irty one ofthcse bcing awardcd for a sevcn and丘 ve for an cight.

My thanks a‘ o go to mcmbcs ofthc Natlonal Lcague Panel,Bob Brown,Wyndson Ho,M。 B.Hassan and Br吨 n Poynton,for

their support and advicc durhg thc leagues. Fortunatcly,dlsputcd mattcrs wcre few and far bctwcen and I attribute

this to a bettcr understanding of thc rccenuy rcviscd NationaI Byˉ Laws。  I would1ike to givc speciaI thanks to Brian

Poynton who reccived,coⅡatcd,advised thc press and printcd cach、 Ⅳccks rcsults in a most cfflcient rnanncr.

In∞nclusion,I would likc to thank aⅡ  Convcncrs and Team Captains for telephoning the rcsu1ts in eaCh saturday to

thc HKLBA answcring machine and for scnding in oomplctcd score Cards to Brian at an carly date。  For rnany years I have

bccn criticaI Of Clubs who havc not bccn hclpfuI in this respcct, but this year has seen a big improvement.  111is has

meantthat for most wecks,rcsuⅡ s and leaguc tabl∞ wcrc prlntcd in thc Sunday papcrs.~彤 thanks to c△ /cryonC。
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sTANDING:M,RandaIl,J.Rosa,G。 F。 Roz缸 o,W,s.Tso,P。 Cheung,A,J.Rcmedios,D.Abrahaln.T.H Choy

sI r∏NG:J.J.ColIaco Jr.,R.silva,B,Wong,T Rozano,A.Abrallaln(ConvCnerl,A.FCrnandes,M.Abrallam,W.s.ogley

ABsEN「 :P,T.George,J△ mmy L缸 ,s.Y。 Mong,E。 M.Rost,:〖:io,V。 silva

DIV1sI0N2 CLUB TEAM PLAYED W0N DRAWN LOsT sH0TF0R sH0T AGAINsT sHoT D1FF P「

CdeR

RHKP
CLP
IRC

KBGC
HKFC
HKCC
KCC
RHKP
VLBC

A
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B
B
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Α

C
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4
2
2
7
5
7
7
5
4
3

4
2
2
4
4
1
1
4
5
1
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4
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9
ο

ο

9
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4
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111050

10o4,20

10zI9∞

1∞7.∞

l∞8.∞

999.∞

9gs∞

96575

867,50

931,00

991.25

1135.00

lO∞。∞
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ll∞ .90

l1“ ∞
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-113Co
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镤

髀
鳓 膏

鋈

sTANDING∶ IΙFT TO RIGHT

C.Κ.FLNG,

渴振强

Κ.W.KWAN,

嗣建莘

△ -·

Κ。P。 LEUNG,

梁建平

C,C.WoNG

黄振中

H,C.LEUNG,

梁湍昌

B.L.FREEMAN(CAPT.)

s.Κ,CHUNG,

锺森强

FRoNT ROW∶ LEFr TO RIGHT

s,Κ。WU,

胡兆光

Κ。W,CIIu,

徐囡柴

P.T。 LEE,

李炳棠

s。 Y.Ho,

何舜英

K.F,LAW,

雁囡辉

W。 C。 YLM,

任柴超

s.W.FAN

樊思永

D1VIsION4 CLUB TEAM PLAYED W0N DRAWN L0sT sHoT F0R sH0T ACAINsT sHOT DIFF PT

CLP
UsRC
HKCC
KBGC
KCC
HKFC
CLP
HEGsC
VLBC
KCC

B
B
B
D
E
D
c
B
c
F

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

13

I2

9

9

9

8

7

6

4

4

2

2

3

1

2

1

2

3

2

o

3

4

6

8

7

9

9

9

12

14

1299.00

1187.00

1∞2.∞

1038,50

11I4.00

1036.00

994,00

999.25

9∞ .∞

868.75

(;Z‘/牛 .￡L5

903.75

o23.00

o40.20

o02,00

o61.70

129.70

129.90

190。 00

2“ .∞

454.75

283.25

ω 。
(冫 ()

-1.70

112.00

-25.70

-135.70

-130.65

-230。00

-395.25

110

97

83

刀

76

67

62

57

0B

4Ⅱ

10
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DIVIsIoN I DIVIsIoN2 DIVIsION3
sINGLEs P W D L FOR AG DIFF PT sINGLEs P W D L FOR AG DIFF PT sINGLEs P W D L FOR AG。 DIFF PT

KCC’ A’

FC’ A’

CLP’ A’

CCC’ A’

VLBC’ A
RHKP’ A
UsRC’ A
IRC

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

4

4

3

3

2 一 
 

一

1

1

3

3

3

4

5

7

170

173

163

145

143

128

114

101

lO9

113

150

138

15冫s

139

159

175

唰
硇
"
田

`
·ˉ̄
·̄̄
邛
热

12

12

8

8

6

6

4

o

RHKP’ C’

CLBC
FC’ B’

RHKP’ B’

HEGsC’ A’

CLP’ B’

UsRC’ B’

KCC’ B’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

4

4

3

3

3

3

2

1

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

169

151

138

162

155

133

I41

135

4
6
`

150

I41

159

149

l∞

I65

叫 5

+15

-12

+21

-0

-16

-19

-30

12

8

8

6

6

6

6

4

KBGC’ A’

KBCC’ B’

KCC’ C’

HKCC
CdcREC
HEGsC’ B’

VLBC’ B’

CCC’ B’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

4

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

3

3

3

4

4

5

5

173

156

143

146

140

138

145

123

100

150

137

1s0

143

159

156

165

钥
+
6
+
6
·

8
·

3
·

2
ˉ

·
1
ˉ

础

12

8

8

8

6

6

4

4

PAIRs P W D L FOR AG. DIFF PT PAIRs P 哂 D L FOR AG, DIFF PT PAIRs P W D L FOR AG. DIFF PT

FC’ A’

RHKP’ A
UsRC’ A
KCC’ A’

CCC’ A’

VLBC’ A
IRC

CLP’ A’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

4

4

4

3

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

3

3

3

4

4

5

146

14Z艹

1zIzI

145

139

120

t27

121

108

139

117

1口u牛

141

138

151

148

+38

+5

+27

+1

-2

-18

-24

-27

12

9

8

8

7

5

5

2

RHKP’ B’

RHKP’ C’

KCC’ B’

FC’ B’

UsRC’ B’

CLBC
CLP’ B’

CLBC

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

5

4

4

3

3

3

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

55

50

43

45

32

31

28

21

14

32

27

41

37

37

58

59

喇
硼
吼
+
4
· 5
·

6
·

3
0
·

3
8

10

8

8

7

7

6

5

5

ΚBGC’ B’

KBGC’ A’

CCC’ B’

KCC’ C’

CdeREC
VLBC’ B’

HKCC
HEGsC’ B’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

4

4

4

3

3

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

3

3

4

6

6

80

93

72

28

65

42

23

83

∞

“

M
∞

犯

佣

阴

"

+71

+87

+38

-32

+27

-26

-65

-100

13

10

8

8

7

6

2

2

TRIPLEs P W D L FOR AG, DIFF PT TRIPLEs P W D L F0R AG, DIFF PT TRIPLEs P W D L FOR AG. DIFF PT

KCC’ A’

IRC

UsRC’ A
VLBC’ A
CCC’ A’

RHKP’ A
CLP’ A’

FC’ A’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

5

5

4

3

3

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

l

2

3

3

3

4

4

6

|40

|34

29

25

15

29

18

88

99

118

128

118

116

131

122

146

"1+16
+l

+7

-1

-2

艹

-58

11

Io

8

7

7

6

5

2

KCC’ B’

FC’ B’

HEGsC’ A’

RHKP’ C’

RHKP’ B’

CLBC
CLP’ B’

UsRC’ B’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

5

5

4

4

3

2

2

l

1

2

1

2

2

2

3

2

4

4

6

117

125

143

146

124

111

95

1CXl

o1

11

o9

10

I9

20

57

弭

+16

+14

+34

+36

+5

-9

-62

-34

10

10

9

8

8

5

4

2

KBGC’ A’

HKCC
CCC’ B’

KCC’ C’

KBGC’ B’

VLBC’ B’

CdeREC
HEGsC’ B’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

5

5

5

3

3

1

一 
 

一

l

2

2

2

4

4

6

7

145

142

I48

116

lO7

117

86

83

92

94

∝

o6

14

29

佴

61

哟
谰
叫
⑾
·

7
·

ˉ
2
·

5
8
·

7
8

12

10

10

10

6

6

2

o

RINKs P W D L FOR AG DIFF PT RINKs P W D L FOR AG, DIFF PT RINKs P W D L FOR AG, DIFF PT

FC’ A’

KCC’ A’

CCC’ A’

IRC

CLP’ A’

RHKP’ A
UsRC’ A
VLBC’ A

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

5

5

4

3

4

2

2

1

3

1

1

2

2

2

1

2

4

5

7

151

153

150

133

121

117

119

108

11

18

26

zzI

23

23

53

⒕

硐
邛
钥
+
9
·
2
·

6
剁

·
6
6

10

lo

9

9

9

5

4

o

CLP’ B’

RHKP’ C’

RHKP’ B’

FC’ B’

KCC’ B’

CLBC
UsRC’ B’

HECsC’ A’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

174

180

127

115

153

122

118

110

101

113

121

165

123

15ˇ⒋

161

161

+73

+67

+6

-50

+30

-32

4̄3

-51

10

10

8

8

6

6

4

4

KBGC’ B’

KBGC’ A’

HKCC
CCC’ B’

HEGsC’ B’

CdcREC
KCC’ C’

VLBC’ B’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

5

4

4

3

2

2

1

一

 
一

 
一

 
一

 
一 
1
 

一 
1

1

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

165

188

1da

157

128

117

113

101

105

lO9

132

131

1s+

159

162

177

+60

+79

+28

+26

-26

-42

-49

-76

12

lo

8

8

6

5

4

3

TEAM P W D L FOR AG. DIFF PT TEAM p W D L FOR AG DIFF PT TEAM P W D L FOR AG。 DIFF PT

KCC’ A’

FC’ A’

CCC’ A’

RHKP’ A
CLP’ A’

UsRC’ A
IRC

VLBC’ A

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

4

4

3

2

1

2

2

2

3

2

2

2

3

3

2

1

1

2

3

3

2

3

4

608

558

549

518

523

506

495

496

470

478

521

532

543

557

568

584

+138

+80

+28

-14

-20

-51

-73

-88

41

36

31

26

24

24

24

18

RHKP’ C’

FC’ B’

RHKP’ B’

KCC’ B’

CLBC
CLP’ B’

HEGsC’ A’

UsRC’ B’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

4

4

4

3

1

2

3

1

3

1

2

3

3

2

2

3

2

3

2

4

4

645

523

568

548

515

530

529

491

479

567

495

516

547

565

588

592

+166

俐

+73

+32

-32

-35

-59

-101

38

33

32

28

25

25

24

19

KBGC’ A’

ΚBGC’ B’

CCC’ B’

KCC’ C’

HKCC
CdoREC
VLBC’ B’

HEGsC’ B’

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

4

3

3

2

1

1

l

2

2

2

3

3

2

1

1

2

2

2

3

4

6

699

608

卸

5∞

571

508

505

432

们
佣
钾
踊
瑚
弼
卸
臼

+292

+130

+66

-65

+3

~76

-125

-225

佴

39

30

30

28

20

I9

14

12
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LADIEs LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION

CHAIRPERsONs REPORT1991

League sponsorsⅢ p was臼 ven by scholl(灬 ⑷ Ltd· Bowmg sⅢrts were providcd and⒍lver uates and cash were g~en
to winners and runnersˉ up in aⅡ  d卜i“ons. PF吃 es were also give1for7and8shots v丬n per head in any dh犭 “on in
any one week pIus a Ⅱna1 score shot dⅡ rerence of over 15 shots.  %esc prizes were much appreciated and gave

in∞ ntivc to the lowcr dMsions.

FIna1standin旦 s

D加 i豇0h C11bo Won Dioψ五 Lost Po““

FⅡst D加kon KCC’ A’

IRC’ A’

KBGC’ A’

HKFC’ A’

UsRC’ A’

KCC’ B’

HKFC’ B’

RHKPBC’ A’

⒓
9
8
7
7
6
5
1

2
4
5
7
7
8
9
B

⒉

⒚

r
⒕

⒕

⒓

∞

2

second Div1s】on CCC
REC’ A’

REC’ B’

VLBC’ A’

HKCC’ A’

KBGC’ B’

HKFC’ D’

HKFC’ C’

Ⅱ

Ⅱ
9
8
6
5
3
3

一 
 

一 
 

一 
 

一 
 

一 
 

一 
 

一 
 

一

3
3
5
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8
9
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"

2
夕

⒙

“

⒓

m
6
6

Thkd Div灬 ion FC’ A’

UsRC’ B’

FC’ B’

KCC’ D’

KCC’ C’

KBGC’ C’

REC’ C’

IRC’ B’

⑷
9
9
6
6
5
4
4

4
5
5
7
7
8
8
9

o
8
8
3
3
1
ο

Fourth Div1s】 on CLP’ A’

CLBC
HKCC’ B’

RHKPBC’ B’

VLBC’ B’

KCC’ F’

HKEGsC
CLP’ B’

HKCC’ C’

HKCC’ D’

KCC’ E’

19

16

14

10

9

8

7

7
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6

5
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Helen Young

League Chairperson1991
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THIRD DIⅤISION MNNERS-FLPINO CLUB
J.砀 ong,J,Chau,L.Yucn,s,Wan

FOURTH DIⅤISI0N WINNERS-CHINA LIGHT AND POWER(A)TEANI

stella Lo,Elijz:abe曲 Li,kis Li,Gracc Law
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F涮
DutO

∷Fhal∷

Vcn00 ∶W岫 ero Ru"oⅡo|up

Intcr Hong Paks 27 31 Aug1991 23 sept1991 KBGC CLP
J.Chiu

K,C.Cheung

Eng。 scl1ooI

Foundauon

T。 Byrnos

W。 McMahon

Natonal TrV△ s 48 Apr 1991 28 Apr1991 CdeR KGBC
J Tso

G.Chan

W.Ho

UsRC
RL.Brown
G,Young

R,BaⅡ cv

Rot【 lmans Pa【 rs 28sept1991 130ct1991 KBGC CCC
D Tso

G,A.souza

KCC
D,Ho

I Ho

Knockout s“gIcs 17Nov1991 17Nov I991 KCC CCC

G.A.souza

HKFC
A Olscil

Fah Wong singlcs Doc1991 Dec1991 FⅡip"o Club HKFC
Lo Kwok

HKFC
sang K∞

Junor shgl∞ 3 DOc1991 DOc1991 KGBC CCC
R Chok

UsRC
G,Parkcr

Mixed Pairs 5Jan1992 2Feb 1992 KBGC CdcR

J。Wong
K。 K,Au

CCC
G,Chu

P.Chu

opcn shgles l sept 1991 scpt 1991 IRC CdcR

T,Rozar1o

ΚBGC
N.Kcnnedv

Champion of Champions 14D∞ 1991 Dcc1991 Tshg Yi CdcR

T Rozar1o

UsRC
W.McMahon

Bow1cr of ule Year CCC
GA.souza

1st runnerˉup

T,Chok-CCC

2nd runnerˉ up

T。 RozarioˉCdeR

18
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Champion of Champions、 V山mer Tommy ROzaHo
with Rurl11er Up Bill卜 1CMa11on

National Singlcs Winncr TOm1ny ROzaHO rcCciVing1△ s trophy

from me Prcsidentˇ Ir。 HaⅡy Turncr

20
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NATIONAL SINGLES

W血Ⅱ r。 Rae O’ DαneⅡ
(KCC)

Rl】mer Up。  NOe1ene HⅡ
(HKCC)

Trophy presented by

口⒛ Pre“dcnt of me
Ladies Lawn BOw1s
AssoCiation,1MLs Jemy

WaⅡis assisted by a
repmscntathe from

Wa‘ons σar Eas)

WoNG WAPPENSCHAW

Wime阝.  M.Hauser
s.Chcung
M.Abbas

RlImers Up. H。 Wong
H。 NOronhna
M.Y.KWok

CHAbIPION OF CHAMPIoNs

Wi11ner。    L.Yeung

RtImer Up。  R.McMahon

魔
弭
∷禅
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NATIoNAL PAIRS

Wimers.  A,Chau CdeR)
L.Yeung cRC)

Rllmcrs Up, C.ˇ ΙcCamy
I,Kerlnedy(KBGC)

筢 蜜 ∷黟 罂

IN「ERNATIoNAL2x2x2x2

Wirmcrs.   N.ROzanO
H.XaV⒗ r一 POnugal

NATIONAL RIPLES

R。 0’ Dorlne11

J,WaⅡ is

E。 Ho
(KCC)

鲅忄

S.Wan
J.pjong
J,Chau
CF0

24
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MAZDA FOURTH P叭 CHC BOWLs CHAMPIoNSIIIPS

HoNG KONG MENstEAM

MANAGERs REPORT

⒒ △teen∞un旺es took pan m山 e Men’ s even‘ narnely,Aus“ aIia,Camda,Cook I“ands,而 i,Hong Kong,Japan,

Ncw zealand,NOrfolk Islands,Papua New G“ nea,singapore,Th泛 ,亡11and,Umted states of AmcrcijE1and Westem

samoa。

The Hbng Kong Mens Team won∶ -

Gold Medalin me TopIcs~   Mel stewart
Da“d Tso

George souza6kΘ

silver Medal in由 e Paris-   Noel Kennedy
Mark McNIahon6Ⅱ p)

Bronze Mcdal h曲 e FoⅡs-  Me1stewart
NoeI Kennody
David TsO

George souza6ⅡD

Hong KOng Mens Tea1n came second overaⅡ  just below Canada。

We nOw look forw删 to repca吐 ng山 csc mcda1s,σ  evcn better,in the、 VooIwich`Vodd Bow1s Championships to be

held in Wo"h加 g in August this year.

Dennis Bly山

Tearn Manager

“
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LAWN BOu肛口s EAsT
LAⅥ
`NB○

V`【~S EQUIPMENT&ACCEsSORIEs

PRICE LIsT

HATsB0WLs

CLoTHING

sH0Es

BAGs

Henselite Ch$忆            HK$1,300,∞
Hcnselite C1as血 Dduxe          1,300,∞
Henselite C1a雨cⅡ               1,425,∞
Hensel屺 C1as血 ∏Deluxe         1,425,∞
Henselito Carpct Bow1s             325,∞
spOcial emb1cms/hitials  mhimum   zOCl Oo

Mctro,Clancy
Parksidc

Corowa

Caps,cotton/llylon

Voors,wh⒒ e
Bascball Caps,whi∞ ,LBA

Jack

Jack,Indoor,hoavy

Targct Bowls Mat

Rhk Tw灿 (1+00m)

T°uchcr Chalk spray

Badgc,doul,LBA
卜Ιcasuro,Boulc

Mg够uro,Hc11sdock
RI∞surc,Tclescop℃

Measuro,Mhi-Tclesoqpic
Measure,Btlllct&statld

Mcasure,Pen
Mcasurc, 

Ⅱ
Prohawk"

Mcasuro,"C1ubllawkⅡ

Chalk Holder

Ladios Bow1s Peil

Pol灬hmg Gift set

PolⅢλ刂lg sl∞ ve,dcluxc
p。hshhg C1otl1

Coloured s“ckcrs(4)

scorccard Holdor

Grippo,th/tubo

WⅡ grip

Gripst℃k
Crackc巧ack,P°hsl`、Vax
scorcclleck

LBE Bow1s(Go10Umbrclla
Resh
Hamdwarmer
Handwarmer Fuel
Bow1s Kcyrhg
B∞k"Bowl WitJl BryalltⅡ
LBE T-shirt

Bow1s Clotll Clip

Watcrproof Jacket

Watcrproof Trouscrs

Waterproof su⒒ s

LBE Anoraks
Trouscrs,whitc

socks,long,white

sweater,I/sleeved,LBA

Pu11over,LBA
sweater,l/slccved,LLBA

Dawn7551,tan
DaW琅 4∞3,tan/wlⅡ∞
Laser Bhs,brown/white

Laser Bow1cr fslV-° I】l,white
Lasor CamⅡ le,white(Ladiesl

Laser KitV(mV-on),whitC(La凼 e【sl

Ny1on,D/Dcck∝ (4)

Ny1on,M血 iD/Dockcr t0)
Ny1on,M℃ ro D/Dcker(2)
Ny1on,shoulder(2)

Hensel⒒ c,twoˉtier,H220

Hci【 selito,twoˉ thr,H221
HenscI⒒ e,modol H555
HenscIitc,modd H550
Heilsclite,model H7∞

Hcnsdite,modcl H552
Nylon(2)
strhg lz)

Real Leaulcr,Mi'1i('Ⅱ )

Rcal Lcaulcr,Maxi(θ

Real Loa刂】er lz)

22500
9500
95,00

85,00

1∞ ∞

30∞
1sO,∞

l∞ ,∞

1ss.∞

430,00

375,00

470,00

400,∞

400,00

400,00

35000
225,00

21000
1IO00
75000
80000
545,00

佴 0,∞

380,00

36500
4500
20,00

1,025,00

1,150,00

330,00

E0UIPMENT

ACCEss0RIEs

HK$140。 ∞
230.00

240.00

50.00

36,50

40.00

140.00

225.00

450.00

175。00

36.50

12,00

1ω。∞

10s.∞

sO。∞

45,00

11000
30,00

130。00

l∞。∞

⒛ ∞

10,∞

0s,∞

⒛ 。∞

10.∞

6.∞

15.00

15,00

15,00

20,00

35.00

45.00

50,00

10.00

4000
15,00

35,00

145。00

55.00

18.50

Distributors of

28

TcI:7719626 Fax:7826716
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